509090450 03/20/2025 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI900845

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
|---|--------------|--|----------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | | | |
| Alipay Labs (Singapor | e) Pte. Ltd. | | 02/18/2025 | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY | ΔΤΑ | | | | | |
| Company Name: | Alipay (Ha | Alipay (Hangzhou) Information Technology Co., Ltd. | | | | |
| Street Address: | No. 556 Xi | No. 556 Xixi Road, 8th Floor, Section B | | | | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 801- | Suite 801-11, West Lake District | | | | |
| City: | Hangzhou | Hangzhou | | | | |
| State/Country: | CHINA | CHINA | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 310000 | 310000 | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number |] | | | |
| Patent Number: 1 | | 49911 | | | | |
| Patent Number: 1141 | | 18511 | | | | |
| Patent Number: 113 | | 372695 | | | | |
| Patent Number: 11 | | 307775 | | | | |
| Patent Number: 114 | | 16418 | | | | |
| Patent Number: 11 | | 356270 | | | | |
| Patent Number: 1 | | 103632 | | | | |
| Patent Number: 1 | | 372848 | | | | |
| Patent Number: | 113 | 354657 | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: | _ | '7697945 | | | | |
| | | e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se | | | | |
| Phone: | - | l-760-6139 | | | | |
| | 000 | si@fr.com,loven@fr.com | | | | |
| Email: | aps | | | | | |
| Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | e: Bai | le Xie D. Box 1022 | | | | |

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 49438-0001001

PATENT REEL: 070584 FRAME: 0240

509090450

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Christie Loven | | | |
|---|------------------|--|--|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Christie Loven/ | | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/20/2025 | | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Fish_AlipaySingapore-AlipayHangzhou-signed#page1.tiff source=Fish_AlipaySingapore-AlipayHangzhou-signed#page2.tiff | | | | |

Fish 218- 287

Patent Assignment

This Patent Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") by Alipay Labs (Singapore) Pte. Ltd., a company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Singapore and having an address at 51 Bras Basah Road, #04-08 Lazada One, Singapore 189554 (hereinafter the "<u>Assignor</u>") witnesseth:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain rights, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (hereinafter the "<u>Patents and Applications</u>");

WHEREAS, Alipay (Hangzhou) Information Technology Co., Ltd., a company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of China and having an address at No. 556 Xixi Road, 8th Floor, Section B, Suite 801-11, West Lake District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang, China 310000 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and Applications, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto Assignee, all of Assignor's rights, titles and interests in and to the Patents and Applications including any and all of the inventions included in or covered by any of the foregoing, the rights to claim priority, and any substitutions, extensions, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, inventor's certificates, utility models, and foreign counterparts of any of the foregoing, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to Assignee, or may accrue hereafter including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past, present and future infringement of the said Patents and Applications before or after issuance.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is signed by the following duly authorized signatories of the Assignor and Assignee respectively, on this <u>Mac</u>day of <u>2</u>, 2025.

Assignor Alipay Labs (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Signature

Name: Xu Xian Title: Director Assignee Alipay (Hangzhou) Information Technology Co., Ltd.

Signature

Name: Chen Liang Title: Director

> PATENT REEL: 070584 FRAME: 0242

| Reference | Application No. | Filing Date | Patent No. | Issue Date |
|------------|-----------------|-------------|----------------|------------|
| PCT28468US | 17/219,434 | 2021-03-31 | 11,449,911 | 2022-09-20 |
| PCT28468DE | 20758457.4 | 2020-06-08 | 602020010966.8 | 2023-05-17 |
| PCT28469US | 17/219,534 | 2021-03-31 | 11,418,511 | 2022-08-16 |
| PCT28469DE | 20758583.7 | 2020-06-08 | 602020010179.9 | 2023-04-26 |
| PCT28466US | 17/219,497 | 2021-03-31 | 11,372,695 | 2022-06-28 |
| PCT28467US | 17/217,965 | 2021-03-30 | 11,307,775 | 2022-04-19 |
| PCT28467DE | 20760181.6 | 2020-06-08 | 602020015075.7 | 2023-08-02 |
| PCT28077US | 17/219,528 | 2021-03-31 | 11,416,418 | 2022-08-16 |
| PCT28077DE | 20760182.4 | 2020-06-08 | 602020010486.0 | 2023-05-03 |
| PCT28076US | 17/219,704 | 2021-03-31 | 11,356,270 | 2022-06-07 |
| PCT28076DE | 20759480.5 | 2020-06-08 | 602020015074.9 | 2023-08-02 |
| PCT28078DE | 20758459.0 | 2020-06-12 | 602020009550.0 | 2023-04-05 |
| PCT28211DE | 20759700.6 | 2020-06-12 | 602020004732.8 | 2022-08-24 |
| A28366US | 17/359,464 | 2021-06-25 | 11,403,632 | 2022-08-02 |
| A28366DE | 21179261.9 | 2021-06-14 | 602021010285.2 | 2024-03-13 |
| A28367US | 17/353,216 | 2021-06-21 | 11,372,848 | 2022-06-28 |
| A28367DE | 21179665.1 | 2021-06-15 | 602021009320.9 | 2024-02-14 |
| A28591US | 17/359,467 | 2021-06-25 | 11,354,657 | 2022-06-07 |
| A28591DE | 21179379.9 | 2021-06-15 | 602021004107.1 | 2023-08-09 |

Schedule A